of Minnesota. The number of petitioners required by statute to 
commence this proceeding is two, and the number of petitioners who 
have signed this petition is two. 

2. 

A tract of land located in the Northwest Quarter (NW~) of Section 
Seven (7), Township One Hundred Six (106) North, Range Forty-five 
(45) West of the Fifth P.M., Pipestone County, Minnesota described 
as follows: Commencing at a point on the north right of way line of 
the Chicago, St. Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha Railway that is 100 
feet east of the west line of said Section 7, thence running north